
Guided Pathways
Coordinating Committee

Minutes

Date: Tuesday,
January 10, 2023
Zoom -
https://avc.zoom.us/j/82286870805?p
wd=VEFRdExzUHVMSGFQV1hKdmlFQ
Wg0QT09

Time: 1:00pm – 2:00pm
Type of Meeting: Regular

Note Taker: (Michele Schottelkorb)
Please Review/Bring:

● Guided Pathways Coordinating Committee Agenda (01_10_23)

● Guided Pathways Coordinating Committee Minutes (11_08_22)

Committee Members:
Position Appointed by Member Name Contact Attendance

Ex-officio Superintendent/President Dr. Jennifer Zellet jzellet@avc.edu Present

Ex-officio VP of Academic Affairs Howard Davis hdavis18@avc.edu Present

Ex-officio VP of Student Services Jose Rivera jrivera102@avc.edu Present

Ex-officio Academic Senate President Van Rider vrider@avc.edu Absent

Co-chair VP of Academic Affairs or Designee Nate Dillon ndillon@avc.edu Present

Co-chair
Academic Senate Classroom Faculty

Designee
Vacant Absent

Co-chair
Academic Senate Counselor Faculty

Designee
Vacant Absent

Member Dean of IERP or Designee Meeta Goel mgoel@avc.edu Absent
Member CMSA - Student Services Michelle Hernandez mhernandez@avc.edu Absent
Member CMSA - General Kenya Johnson kjohnson89@avc.edu Present
Member ASO: Student Christine Sipin csipin@avc.edu Absent

Member Academic Affairs
Sam Darby (Proxy
Robyn Serrano)

mdarby1@avc.edu Present

Member AS: Non-Classroom Faculty Audrey Moore amoore@avc.edu Present

Member AS: Classroom Faculty
Gary Heaton-Smith
(Proxy Cynthia
Littlefield)

gheatonsmith@avc.edu Proxy

Member AS: CTE Faculty Kent Moser kmoser@avc.edu Present
Member AS: Counseling Faculty Jessica Eaton jeaton@avc.edu Present
Member AS: Adjunct Faculty Suzanne Wakefield swakefield@avc.edu  Present

Member Classified: Student Services Michele Lathrop mlathrop2@avc.edu Present

Not present: Antonio Ramirez
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Items Person Action

I. Discussion of Pathway
Proposals introduced at
Schedulepalooza

Jennifer
Zellet

Issues Discussed: Discussion about creating cohorts
within the college and establishing a rolling schedule.
Gen ed classes (English/Math) possible addition to
block schedule (6:30am, 3-unit classes). Think about
putting maps together and viewing through a lens of
how we can create prototypes of students (morning,
afternoon, evening - also fully online paths) and
creating cohorts within the college. Find a way to
“yes”. Questions about block schedule; need to
maximize our opportunity.
Action Taken:

Follow Up Items:
II. Approval of Agenda All Issues Discussed: Approved

Action Taken:

Follow Up Items:

III. Approval of Previous
Minutes: (11_08_22)

All Issues Discussed: Approved
Action Taken:

Follow Up Items:

IV. Opening Comments from
Co-chairs.

Nate Dillon Issues Discussed: Guest Speaker at Opening Day was
incredibly impactful, as well as the student speakers.
Action Taken:

Follow Up Items:

V. Regional Updates

Antonio Ramirez

Issues Discussed: None
Action Taken:
Follow Up Items:

VI. Co-Chair Positions
Update Van Rider

Nate Dillon

Issues Discussed: Talking to Academic Senate about
opening up these positions to adjuncts as well.
Action Taken:
Follow Up Items:

VII. IE PI partnership
team Update Jennifer Zellet

Nate Dillon

Issues Discussed: Meeting with representatives; putting
together a team to help us with structure and our
success teams.
Action Taken:
Follow Up Items:

VIII. Areas of Study
Student Survey Draft
Draft

Nate Dillon
Issues Discussed: Draft was put together of Areas of
Study for the Student Survey. Need input to hone down
all available names as every name suggested by faculty
has been added in order of submission. Started whittling
down from 25 names in specific areas. There are 6 areas,
deleting obvious names that the district won’t approve,
leaving names that can be used. Meeting time ended
before this task could be completed.
Action Taken:
Follow Up Items: Volunteers to meet next week to finish

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1hudX2g8gassdE0GT8UZIUNFvkMj_y7YoNjnaQm2YVbI/closedform


the task of whittling down names; volunteers are
Suzanne, Kent, and Audrey.

IX. AB 1705
Implementation
Memo
(highlight page 9)

Nate Dillon
Issues Discussed: By next meeting please read page 9 on
how these things can be better implemented and come
ready to discuss.
Action Taken:
Follow Up Items:

X. Open Discussion All Issues Discussed: None
Action Taken:

Follow Up Items:

Adjourn Time: 2:00pm

NEXT MEETING DATE: 02/14/2023

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fRXiVBppTM9fhbIMoyefMk_6_S4_nf5v/view?usp=sharing

